
 
ANNANDALE (A)  
Linda Kay Figley   
linda_figley@yahoo.com  

Stacey Lowry 
Stacey@ngcllc.com  
 
ARLINGTON FOREST (AF)  
Kathleen Murray 
kamwjm@verizon.net  

Lynn Clark 
clarkmail@verizon.net  
 
CAMELOT COMMUNITY CLUB (CCC) 
Cathy Hurkamp 
cathyhurkamp@aol.com  

Brenda Greene 
blgreene@cox.net  
 
CARDINAL HILL (CH) 
Amy Heerink 
family@heerink.us  
 
CHESTERBROOK (CB) 
Vicki Gilmer 
dive@chesterbrookclub.com 

Ashby Rushing   
ashbyrushing@me.com 
 
COMMONWEALTH SWIM CLUB (CSC) 
Kendra Altmann-Gross 
martingross@verizon.net  

Patrice Levinson 
pylevinson@gmail.com  
 
CROSSPOINTE (CP) 
Jeff Specht 
spechts@verizon.net  

Joy Wolfe 
joywolfe@verizon.net  
 
DOMINION HILLS (DH) 
Carol Ritchie 
carol_ritchie@mac.com  

Angela DiBenigno 
tadb1@verizon.net  
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DONALDSON RUN (DR) 
Laura Wiberg 
rlwiberg@gmail.com  

Kris Marceca 
kris@marceca.com  
 
DUNN LORING (DL) 
Pat Dirkse 
Pat@gams.com  

Kari Duncan 
jonell8544@gmail.com 
 
FAIRFAX (F) 
Mary Stinnett 
marystinnett@verizon.net 
 
FAIRFAX STATION (FS) 
Paige Schuppin 
paigeschup@hotmail.com  

Laura Kehoe 
lmkehoe@cox.net  
 
GREAT FALLS (GF) 
Barbara Yosaitis 
Bbyosaitis@gmail.com 

Heidi Toloczko 
hgt2@georgetown.edu  
 
GREENBRIAR (G) 
Jodi Forrest 
jodi_forrest@hotmail.com  

Tami Miller 
tami_in_space@yahoo.com 
 
HAMLET SWIM CLUB (HSC) 
Julie Fletcher 
jfletcher@pipeline.com  

Linda McElligott 
l_mcelligott@yahoo.com  
 
HAYFIELD FARM (HF) 
Jacqueline Norris 
nelsonnorris@yahoo.com  

Daria Bergen-Hill 
daria@bergen-hill.com  
 
 
 

 
 
 -2- 

mailto:rlwiberg@gmail.com
mailto:kris@marceca.com
mailto:Pat@gams.com
mailto:jonell8544@gmail.com
mailto:marystinnett@verizon.net
mailto:paigeschup@hotmail.com
mailto:lmkehoe@cox.net
mailto:Bbyosaitis@gmail.com
mailto:hgt2@georgetown.edu
mailto:jodi_forrest@hotmail.com
mailto:tami_in_space@yahoo.com
mailto:jfletcher@pipeline.com
mailto:l_mcelligott@yahoo.com
mailto:nelsonnorris@yahoo.com
mailto:daria@bergen-hill.com


HIGHLAND PARK (HP) 
Debbie Halla 
debbiealbert@hotmail.com  
 
HIGHLANDS SWIM (HS) 
Brigitte Trono 
highlandsdive@gmail.com  

Ann Gray 
aegray@mindspring.com  
 
HUNT VALLEY (HV) 
Jenine Chamblee 
jeninechamblee@gmail.com  
 
ILDA COMMUNITY (IC) 
Genny Sarratt 
gsarratt@yahoo.com 

James Murray   
jjmurray@yahoo.com 
 
KENT GARDENS (KG) 
Carol McCleary 
mccleary.carol@gmail.com 

Araceli Anciola 
aanciola@verizon.net 
  
LAKEVIEW (LV) 
Diane Trump 
diane.trump@verizon.net  

Lori O’Dea 
llodea2@yahoo.com 
 
LEE GRAHAM (LG) 
Scott Friedman 
friedman.scott@gmail.com  

Peggy Di Scipio 
peggy.discipio@verizon.net  
 
MANSION HOUSE (MHC) 
Leslie Holt 
lacurtinholt@fcps.edu  

Susan Webster 
susanwebster6@aol.com  
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MANTUA (M) 
Jacqueline DeScisciolo 
jdescisciolo@gmail.com 

Debbie Schwartz 
schwartz64@aol.com  
 
NORTH SPRINGFIELD 
Janelle Gigliotti 
jpgigs5@gmail.com  
 
OAKTON (OAK) 
Jo Ann Colbert 
joanncolbert@verizon.net 

Karen Osofsky 
karenosofsky@hotmail.com 
 

OLD KEENE MILL (OKM)  
Mark Miller             
divingboar@verizon.net  
 
ORANGE HUNT (OH)  
Lisa Brewer 
brewer27@emailaccount.com  
 
OVERLEE (O) 
David Weis                              
weismclain@verizon.net  

Tammy Stoker 
ttstoker@msn.com  
 
PARLIAMENT (PAR) 
Bibiana Beardsley 
bibiana4@verizon.net  
 
PINECREST (PC)] 
Courtney Bulger 
cbulger@iafc.org  

Debbie Perreault 
debbieperreault@yahoo.com 
 
RAVENSWORTH FARM (R) 
Heather Vogus 
vogusfam5@gmail.com  
 
ROLLING HILLS (RH) 
Mary Ellen Smith 
maryellen.smith6@verizon.net  
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RUTHERFORD (RFD) 
Barbara Tiffin 
tiffinfx@verizon.net  

SIDEBURN RUN (SR) 
Marian Littleton 
mel3964@yahoo.com  
 
SLEEPY HOLLOW BATH (SHB)       
Jill Beres  
diving@SHBR.org    
 
SLEEPY HOLLOW REC (SHR) 
Sheri Crotty 
crottycrew@hotmail.com  

Mike Crotty 
crottycrew@live.com 
 
SPRINGBOARD RECREATION CLUB (SB) 
Gina Cano 
thecanos3@msn.com  
 
SPRINGFIELD (S) 
Heather Bogstad 
hbogstad@yahoo.com  
 
STRATFORD REC ASSN (SRA) 
Peggy Dinkel 
stratforddive@gmail.com    

Jeanne O’Hara 
jeanne.ohara@gmail.com  
 
TRURO HOMES ASSN (THA) 
Erin Fay Monette 
erinpfay@gmail.com  

Tamara Johnston 
tjohnston9991@yahoo.com  
 
TUCKAHOE (T) 
Cassie Gallagher 
cassiegallagher@me.com  

Sharon Short 
svskas@yahoo.com 
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VIENNA WOODS (VW) 
Lisa Campbell 
lacampbell114@gmail.com  

Leslie Schoeberlein 
leslietms@gmail.com  
 
VILLA AQUATIC (VA) 
Karen Turner 
Karen.turner2000@gmail.com  
 
WAKEFIELD CHAPEL (WC) 
Jennifer Cassata 
jencstevec@verizon.net  

Anne Carey 
anne.carey1@verizon.net  
 
WALDEN GLEN (WG) 
Paul Rabe 
plbdmj_r@yahoo.com  
 
WOODLEY (W)      
Teri Flach 
tpfva@aol.com  

Carolyn Suarez 
carolynsuarez50@msn.com  
 
 
 
          
 
       
 
 
   
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
48.  6 703-573-9852 
 7421 Camp Alger Ave., Falls Church  22042 

 < >  703-941-1153 
 4904 Dodson Dr., Annandale  22003  (c)571-274-9012 

 < >  (c)202-277-2397 
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 7013 Westmoreland Rd., Falls Church  22042 
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